31st of October 2007

Ronson Europe N.V.

Current Report No. 6/2007

Admission of shares to trading on the Warsaw Stock Exchange

The management board of Ronson Europe N.V. hereby announces that on 31 October 2007 it received information that pursuant to resolution No. 862/2007, of 31 October 2007, the management board of the Warsaw Stock Exchange admitted 226,666,667 ordinary bearer shares of Ronson Europe N.V. with a nominal value of 0.02 EUR each to trading on the main market of the Warsaw Stock Exchange.

Legal basis: Art. 56.1.2 of the Act on Public Offering; § 34, section 1.2 of the Regulation of the Minister of Finance dated 19 October 2005 on current and interim reports published by issuers of securities (J.L. 2005, No. 209, item 1744)